\$40.00 6704396

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC Technology Resources, Inc.	05/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6704396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P21779

Joshua M. Povsner

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=P21779_ChangeofName1#page1.tif source=P21779_ChangeofName1#page2.tif source=P21779_ChangeofName1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0704

500339378

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC." TO "SEC LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

2149015 8100

030316482

AUTHENTICATION: 2420840

DATE: 05-16-03

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0705

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.

SBC Technology Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of SBC Technology Resources, Inc., taken in a special meeting of the Board of Directors of said corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for a meeting of the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with the above resolutions, the sole stockholder of said corporation, by a unanimous written consent of the stockholder in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholder, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved the amendment to ARTICLE ONE as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

"The name of the corporation is SBC Laboratories, Inc."

State of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 03:08 PM 05/15/2003 F112D 03:05 PM 05/15/2003 SRV 030516482 - 2149015 FILE THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SBC Technology Resources, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Keith Cambron, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and attested by Harlie Prost, its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this 6th day of May 2003.

SECTECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.

Keith Combons

President and Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Den

Harlie Wrest

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0707